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From the President’s Desk

We will be plenty busy at the end
of November! The regular No-
vember meeting will include not
only our club auction, raffle, door
prize, etc., but will feature our
AGM and ELECTION of OF-
FICERS. Now is the time to
think about getting more involved
and giving back to our stamp
club. Danny Bisgaard will be pre-
senting a number of recommenda-
tions from his nominating com-
mittee. We will also be accepting
nominations from the floor. SO,
think about getting involved, and
throw your hat in the ring!

There will be a Board meeting the
following week.

And, a week later we will cele-
brate the Holiday Season with our
annual Christmas dinner on De-
cember 4th. It will be delicious
food, great camaraderie, and fun
prizes for every one.

I gave a short presentation at the
last meeting about ships on
stamps that were printed by the
“American Banknote Company”.
Our Zoom was not working, so
several members did not see it. [
will present it again next year
when Lisa can get me on the
schedule. It was a fun bit of his-
tory that I hope to expand on next
time!

Mike Braet

October 16™ Meeting

We apologize to members who
would normally have attended
the meeting by Zoom. The una-
voidable absence of Lisa and Bob
meant that it was not possible to
run this facility. We expect that it
will be back in action for the
November meeting. About 35
members attended the meeting
with many active in the evening’s
Members’ Swap Night.

The “Buy—it—Now” sale was a
success with the majority of lots
selling for a total of over $200.
The raffle raised another $35 for
club funds.

November 20™ Meeting.
As Mike writes above we have a

busy agenda planned for this
meeting. The club auction has
many interesting lots, see the list
in this newsletter together with
selected images. These can also
be seen on the website. Members
will be able to bid by Zoom if you
cannot attend in person. There
will be a raffle as usual and the
star prize will be Christmas Din-
ner tickets for 2 worth $50. Be
sure to buy your tickets!
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Club News, Shows & Meetings.

There will be gifts for everyone at our Christmas
Party on Wednesday December 4™ starting at
6pm. Bob Reynolds has arranged a very special
star prize this year, one lucky member will win
one of the Recalled Legends of the West mint
sheets. A short time before the scheduled release
of this striking commemorative sheet in March
1994, it was discovered that Ben Pickett was erro-
neously pictured in place of the legendary Bill
Pickett, the first African-American cowboy to be
inducted into the National Rodeo Hall of Fame.
The Post Office Department hastily withdrew all
sheets from circulation, but 183 had already been
sold before the official first day of issue - some of
which later brought up to $15,000! To diffuse the
uproar, a lottery sale of 150,000 sheets was an-
nounced for single orders postmarked on October
1, 1994. The small quantities sold through the lot-
tery have made this sheet highly collectable.

The other philatelic and non-philatelic prizes have
not been disclosed but they are bound to be fun
and desirable items. Be sure to sign up at the next
meeting to let the Scottish Rite Center know num-
bers attending. You will be able to select you’re
your choice of dinner (prime rib, salmon or a veg-
etarian option) at that time. If you will not be at-
tending the November meeting but want to come
to the Christmas Party please let Lisa Janz know
by email or call her on 503 949 3920. Ticket pric-
es are $25 per head (which includes a gratuity).

Our Society will have a table at the Salem Coin
and Stamp Show at the State Fairgrounds in
Salem on December 8" & 9™ This is always a
good show with many stamp dealers there and a
good opportunity to attract new members. Please
consider spending an hour at our table to talk to
any interested members of the public and to rest
your feet and wallet.

Inclement Weather! Who knows what weather
we will experience this winter! If it looks like we
are in for some bad weather at the times of our
meetings in January or February (3rd Saturday
mornings) please check the society web site or
your emails for notices about cancellations or
changes. If you do not have access to online infor-
mation you can call any of the people listed on the
front cover of this newsletter for guidance. No
point in making a risky journey for a cancelled
meeting!

Salem Stamp Society 2024/5 Program Calendar

Month Event Program

Nov 20 AGM & Club auction ~ No Program

Dec 4 Christmas Party

Jan 18 2025  Members’ Auction S & T by Phil Kumler

“Snoopy Cachets”

Feb 15 Bid Board Gary Tiffin
“Reflections of a Retired Stamp Dealer”

Mar 19 Bid Board George Struble
“SCADTA Mail to & from Switzerland”

April 16 Bid Board Rajeev Pandey

“Celebrating Butte Montana’s Copper Cachets”

May 21 Swap Night/Small B.B. S&T

June 18 Club Auction No Program

July 16 Members’ Auction S&T

Aug 20 Bid Board

Sept 17 Bid Board

Oct 15 Swap Night/Small B.B. S&T

Nov 22 AGM & Club auction No Program

Dec? Christmas Party

New Member.

We are very pleased to welcome Ralph Nafziger
to our society. Ralph comes from the Albany area
and may be familiar to some members as one of
the PIPEX organizers. His collecting interests in-
clude US mint & used, WW 1, FDC’s, postal
history, the N. Russia Expedition and OR cachet-
makers. He has the distinction of exhibiting at all
of the World Series of Philately shows.

Last Call for Dues.

The Board has reviewed the membership lists and
identified a number of people that have still not
paid dues for 2024. If this is unintentional then
please see Alan Maul at the next meeting or send a
check payable to Salem Stamp Society at P.O.
Box 202, Salem, OR 97308. If we do not hear
from you then, with regret, your name will be re-
moved from the membership lists.

You are reminded that you have to be a fully
paid up member to place bids in our auctions
and Bid Boards.




SALEM STAMP SOCIETY

November 2024 Auction
CAT
LOT # COUNTRY DESCRIPTION SCOTT # VALUE MIN BID NOTES

1 |United States 1851 3 cent Type |l Used, 3 margin copy 10A $ 145.00 | $ 30.00

2 |United States 1857 5 cent Washington Used, Faults, 2023 PSE Cert 28 $1,050.00 | S 125.00

3 |United States 1857 12 cent Washington, Used, Misc Faults 36 $ 300.00 | $ 40.00

4 |United States 1861 12 cent Washington, Used 69 $ 9500|S 25.00 |Nice Stamp!
5 |United States 1861 24 cent Washington, Used 70 $ 300.00|$ 75.00 |Nice Stamp!
6 |United States 1863 2 cent Jackson, Unused, No Gum 73 $ 150.00 | $§ 20.00 |Nice Stamp!
7 |United States 1863 5 cent Jefferson, Used 76 $ 125.00|$ 30.00

8 |United States 1866 15 cent Lincoln, Used, short Perf 77 $ 175.00 | § 35.00

9 |United States 1869 2 cent Horse and Rider, Used 113 S 8000]S 15.00

10 |United States 1869 12 cent Adriatic, Used 117 S 13000 | $ 25.00

11 |United States 1869 30 cnt Shield, Eagle and Flag, Used, Some fading 121 $ 375.00|$ 75.00

12 |United States 1871 7 cent Stanton, Used, H Grill, few short perfs 138 5 52500)%  100.00

13 |United States 1870 7 cent Stanton, Used, No Grill 149 $ 10000 | S 20.00

14 |United States 1870 12 Henry Clay, Used 151 S 200.00|5S 40.00

15 |United States 1875 90 cent Perry, Carmine, Used 166 $ 30000 | S 75.00

16 |United States 1875 90 cent Perry, Purple, Used 218 $ 225.00 (S 45.00

17 |United States 1893 15 cent Columbian, Used, Nice color and centering! 238 $ 7250 |$ 25.00 |Nice Stamp!
18 |United States 1898 8 cent Trans-Mississippi, Used 289 $ 4750 | S 15.00

19 |United States 1898 10 cent Trans-Mi ippi, Used 290 $ 350058 10.00 |Nice Stamp!
20 |United States 1901 5 cent Pan Am, MNH 297 $ 180.00 | $ 60.00

21 |United States 1901 10 cent Pan Am, Unused, Regummed 299 $ 300.00 | $ 40.00

22 |United States 1906 1 cent Washington, Imperf, MNH 314 $ 60.00)$ 20.00 |Nice Stamp!
23 |United States 1907 5 cent Jamestown, MNH, Light Creasing 330 $ 350.00 | $ 50.00

24 |United States 1912 4 cdnt Washingon Coil, Mint HR 395 $ 65.00|8$ 20.00

25 |United States 1913 5 cent Washington Coil, MNH 396 S 65.00 | S 10.00

26 |United States 1929 2 cent Washington, TYPE I, Mint No Gum 599A $ 100.00 | $ 10.00

27 |United States 1929 10 cent Nebraska Overprint, Mint LH 679 S 90.001}S 25.00

28 |United States 1956 $5 Hamilton, MNH 1053 S 47501|S 15.00

29 |United States 1930 65 cent Zeppelin, Used C13 $ 150.00 | $ 50.00

30 |United States 1937 Federal Duck Stamp, MNH RW4 $ 300.00|S 80.00

31 |United States 1938 Federal Duck Stamp, Mint HR RW5 S 20000 |S 40.00

32 |United States 1940 Federal Duck Stamp, Mint HR RW7 $ 115.00 | $ 25.00

33 |[Confederate States |1862 5 cent Jefferson Davis, Mint No Gum 4 $ 225.00 (S 50.00

34 |Confederate States |1864 20 cent George Washington, Unused, some staining 13 $ 4500 | S 8.00

35 |[Bahamas 1854 Commerce Set, Mint LH 158-72 S 8620|S 20.00

36 |Barbados 1935 Silver Wedding Set, Mint HR 186-9 S 30.00 | $ 8.00

37 [Canada 1933 20 cent Grain Conference Overprint, MNH 203 S 68.00(S 20.00

38 |Canada 1932 6 cent surcharge on 5 cent, MNH ca4 S 70.00 | S 20.00

39 |Cyprus 1935 Silver Wedding Set, Mint HR 136-9 $ 3975 |S 10.00

40 |French Polynesia 1969 General Bonaparte Issue, MNH C54 $ 8000 |S5S 20.00

41 |lreland 1960 Europa Set, MNH 175-6 S 47.50 | $ 15.00

42 |Nyasaland 1921 10 shilling, King George, Used 37 $ 120.00 | $ 25.00

43 |Rhodesia 1901, 2 pound Coat of Arms, Mint HR 73 $ 13000 | $ 25.00

44 [San Marino 1952 Coumbus Set, Mint HR 308-19 $ 112.401($ 30.00

45 |Turkey 1938 Kemal Ataturk S/S MNH 841 S 75.00 | $ 20.00

46 |Turkey 1941 Recording Census S/S, Mint LH 933 $ 6500)|$ 15.00

47 {Vatican 1951 Canon laws airmail set, Mint LH C20-21 $ 240.00 | $ 60.00

48 |Victoria 1854 2p Victoria, Used, Pinhole and Thin 15 $ 450.00 | $ 40.00

49 |Marshall Islands 1980's all mint, Most MNH, Damaged not counted S 40.00 |$125+ Face
50 |Australia 1988-1990 MINH Collection S 96.25|8§ 20.00

51 |Australia 1998 MNH Collection - almost complete! $ 12860 |$ 25.00

52 |Austria 1978-1982 MNH Collection, 136 different stamps, 2 S/S $ 105.25 | $ 20.00

53 |Guernsey 1980's-1990's MINH Collection, 2 panes, 5 S/s, 9 sets $ 108.05 | $ 20.00

54 |Hong Kong 1987-1993 7 Different Chinese New Year S/S, MNH $ 112.00|$ 20.00

55 |Hong Kong 1990 World Stamp Show S/S, MNH 502ce $ 110.00}$ 25.00

56 |lreland 1990's MINH Collection, 17 sets, 3 Sheets $ 110.00}$ 20.00

57 |lIsle of Man 1970's-1980's MNH Collection, 32 sets, 6 S/S S 65.45 | $ 15.00

58 |lersey 1984-91 MNH Collection, 36 sets, 2 S/S $ 11725 | S 25.00

59 |Liechenstein 1960-70's MNH Collection, 22 sets, 4 5/S $ 104.00 | $ 20.00

60 |Laos 1970's MNH Collection, 9 sets $ 62.00 | $ 12.00

61 |Norway 1920's-1970's Mint/used/MNH S 78.15 | $ 15.00

62 |San Marino 1984-1993 MINH Collection $ 130.00 | $ 25.00

63 |Switzerland 1971-78 MNH Collection $ 106.25| S 20.00

64 |Switzerland Mostly 1998-2000 MNH, Fabric Stamp Included $ 136.50 | S 25.00

65 |Topical Boy Scouts, Dozens of Covers, Stamps Mint & Used S 10.00

66 |Brazil 1850's-1970's 500+ Mint and Used S 12.00

67 |Malta 1890's-1970's 350+ Mint and Used, some nice sets! S 15.00

68 |United Nations 1970's-1980's misc Flag Sheets, $250/ Face $ 75.00

69 |United States Plastic tub filled w/ sev hundred FDC's, 1930's-1980's S 5.00

70 |Worldwide Scott International Junior Album w/ couple 100 stamps $ 5.00

71 |Covers/FDC's Large Binder w/oversize FDC's and FDC Sheets $ 10.00 |Interesting!
72 |Supplies Small Box w/100's of vinyl insert pages for covers or ?? S 10.00 |Brand New!
73 |Supplies Shoebox w/mounts, wmk & lift fluid, cutter, stockbook S 20.00 |Nice! Like new!
74 |Supplies (4) Lighthouse Albums for Long letters or FDC's S 10.00 |Brand New!
75 |Supplies (2) Lighthouse Albums for FDC's, postcards, or ???? S 10.00 |With slip cover




No. 01430087 8/3/2023

Professional Stamp Experts
Southern Nevada Philatelic Research Center
5965 Harrison Dr #6 Las Vegas, NV 89120

gradingmatters.com
Expert Committee
‘We fiave examined the enclosed item submitted, of which an

image is shown below, and are of the opinion that:

Cat No. Issue Denom. Color

Scott 28 1857 5¢ Red brown
Usa

“itis genuine used, with black and red cancels, the perforations
TRIMMED off at the top and perf faults at the left and right.”

S

For The Expert Committee

SALEM STAMP SOCIET
November 2024 Club Auction
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Salem Stamp Society
P.O. Box 202
Salem, OR 97308

Meetings
All meetings held at the Scottish Rite

Masonic Temple,
4090 Commercial St. SE, Salem, OR.

Wednesday 20" November 2024.
7pm Start, Doors open at 6pm.
AGM & Club Auction

Wednesday 4" December 2024.
Christmas Party starts at 6pm.

Pacific NW Stamp Shows and
Bourses 2024

Local Events

Salem Coin & Stamp Show, December 8—9 2024
Columbia Hall, State Fairgrounds, Salem, OR

Repetitive Events:

Oregon Stamp Society: Rose City Stamp Fair -
2nd Saturday of the month at OSS clubhouse

4828 NE 33rd Ave., Portland 9:00am-3:00 pm
Collectors Corner - 4™ Saturday of the month
at OSS clubhouse 9:00 am.- 3:00 pm

2024-25 Major Shows:

PIPEX 2025, May 2-4, Monarch Hotel, Clackamas
WESTPEX April 25-27 2025, Burlingame, CA



